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SITE STATISTICS

BMR Title Corp.

16019 PN

A100.S

HTN/A

Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application
2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission
2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission

2022-06-24 Issued for Bid

2022-10-25 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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Etobicoke, ON M9C 4Y9

SITE STATISTICS AND TYPICAL
DETAILS

BMR Title Corp.

16019 PN

A100A.S

HTNTS

A100A.S
Concrete Sidewalk typical detail1

A100A.S
Tactile Surface Indicator and Depressed curb detail2

A100A.S
Vehicle entrance in combined Curb and Sidewalk detail3

A100A.S
Driveway thickness4

A100A.S
Concrete Curb and Gutter detail5

Date No. Description

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission

2022-06-24 Issued for Bid

2022-10-25 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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THE RECONSTRUCTED 
SIDEWALKS ALONG THE 
BURNHAMTHORPE ROAD EAST 
AND MILL ROAD SITE FRONTAGES 
WILL BE BUILT TO CITY 
STANDARDS AND AT NO COST TO 
THE MUNICIPALITY.

CLEAR HEIGHT OF 
COLLECTION 
VEHICLE ACCESS 
DRIVEWAY: MINIMUM 
4.4M THROUGHOUT

GREEN ROOF 
ACCESS HATCH

NOTES:
1. A TRAINED ON-SITE STAFF MEMBER WILL BE AVAILABLE TO MANOEUVRE BINS FOR 
THE COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO ACT AS A FLAGMAN WHEN THE TRUCK IS 
REVERSING. IN THE EVENT THE ON-SITE STAFF IS UNAVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE CITY 
COLLECTION VEHICLE ARRIVES AT THE SITE, THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL LEAVE 
THE SITE AND NOT RETURN UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED COLLECTION DAY.
2. CLEAR HEIGHT OF COLLECTION VEHICLE ACCESS DRIVEWAY: MINIMUM 4.4M 
THROUGHOUT.
3. THE RECONSTRUCTED SIDEWALKS ALONG THE BURNHAMTHORPE ROAD EAST AND 
MILL ROAD SITE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO CITY STANDARDS AND AT NO COST TO 
THE MUNICIPALITY.  TYP WIDTH OF RECONSTRUCTED SIDEWALKS @ 2100MM.
4. REFER TO LANDSCAPE MASTERPLAN FOR INFORMATION ON TREE PROTECTION. 
5. "STAFF HAVE REVIEWED THIS APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT WILL 
COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON COMPLETION. IF 
ANY PARTY, INCLUDING THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT OWNER, SUBMITS AN 
APPLICATION FOR SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL, SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM 
APPROVAL OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION, DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS, 
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES AND ANY 
NECESSARY REVISED PLANS AND STUDIES, MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE CITY AT THE 
SOLE COST TO THAT APPLICANT." 
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CONVEX 
MIRROR

STORMWATER 
MANAGEMENT 
TANK FOOTPRINT 
@ P1 LEVEL

PROP.1200mm x 1200mm STORM CONTROL
MANHOLE CAST INTO P1 LEVEL MH
COVER AS PER OPSD 401.010 TYPE B 
(OPEN)
TOP 138.15
E INV 135.37
S INV 135.42

STORMWATER TANK 
ACCESS HATCH AND 
EMERGENCY OVERFLOW 
COVER PER OPSD 401.010 
TYPE 'B' (OPEN) 
RIM ELEV. 138.05

13.5m - 200mm∅
PVC STM @ 2.0%

22.4m± 200mm∅PVC WM

150MM⌀ V&B

16.0m - 250mm∅PVC SAN @2.0%

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING 
ACCESS POINT
TOP=137.68

1.6M - 200MM⌀ PVC. GROUND 
WATER @ 2.00%
SAN CTRL (1.2M X 1.2M)
TOP=137.52

250mm∅ SANITARY CONNECTION
PROP. 1200∅ P.C. MANHOLE
TOP 137.23
T-701.010
EX. N INV 134.26±
EX. S INV 134.26±
W INV 134.38

CONNECT PROPOSED 150∅ PVC WM TO 
EXISTING 300∅ PVC WM WITH TAPPING 
SLEEVE WITH V&B CONNECTION AS PER CITY
STANDARD T-1104.02-3

CONNECT TO EXISTING 450mm 
STORM SEWER PER T-1006.010
EX. INV 134.85
PROPOSED CONNECTION INV 
135.10

PUMP DISCHARGE MANHOLE
(MAX. PUMPING RATE - 60.0 L/s)
1200mm x 1200mm
COVER AS PER OPSD 401.010 TYPE B (OPEN)
TOP 138.15
N INV 135.42
S INV 136.30

200MM⌀ V&B

4x45° VERT BENDS 
UNDER STORM SEWER

STORMWATER QUALITY UNIT AT P1 LEVEL 
OFFLINE JELLYFISH FILTER UNIT MODEL JF6-3-1-40 
1800∅ RIM ELEV. 138.00 c/w BYPASS PIPES
(SEE DETAIL ON DWG SS2) REFER TO MECHANICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR INLET AND OUTLET SIZE/LOCATION. 
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dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 
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The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 
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Underground Parking Level P41

Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application

2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission



EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EVEV

PARKING LEGEND:

PARKING SPACE

R = RESIDENT PARKING
V = VISITOR PARKING
L = LEV PARKING
S = CAR SHARING, CARPOOLING
EV = ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT

PARKING NOTES:

2900

5
6
0
0

2600

5
6
0
0

TYPICAL ONE SIDE 
OBSTRUCTED

#

2600

6
7
0
0

PARALLEL 
PARKING

3400 1500

ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING

600

1
2
0
0

VERTICAL
BIKE RACK

EXISTING TO REMAIN

PEDESTRIAN AISLES

1. MINIMUM PARKING SPACE SIZES 
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED): 

- 2600mm WIDE X 5600mm LONG 
(NO SIDES OBSTRUCTED)
- 2900mm WIDE X 5600mm LONG 
(ONE SIDE OBSTRUCTED)
- 3200mm WIDE X 5600mm LONG 
(TWO SIDES OBSTRUCTED

2. MAINTAIN MININUM DRIVE AISLE WIDTH OF 6000mm       
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

3. MAINTAIN MINIMUM HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF 
2100mm THROUGHOUT.

4. ALL SPACES NOT EQUIPED WITH EVSE WILL HAVE 
PROVISIONS FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION. 

CONVEX MIRROR

TWO WAY DRIVE AISLE

PROPERTY LINE

LINE OF UNDERGROUND GARAGE BELOW

NATURAL FEATURES LIMIT LINE

NATURAL FEATURES LIMIT 10M BUFFER 
LINE

LONG-TERM STABLE TOP OF BANK LINE

LONG-TERM STABLE TOP OF BANK 10M 
SETBACK LINE

TRCA LAND CONVEYANCE EXTENT (BLUE) 
AND 100MM OFFSET FENCE (DASHED)

RNFP BY-LAW LIMIT

LINES AND BOUNDARIES LEGEND:

A451.S
1

A451.S
2

U-D U-E U-F

U-G

U-G

U-H

U-H

U-J

U-J

U-K

U-K

U-L

U-L

U-M

U-M

U-N

U-N

Ux-8

Ux-9

Ux-7

Ux-6

Ux-5

Ux-4

Ux-3

Ux-2

U-P

U-P

Uy-3

Uy-4

Uy-2

Uz-1

Uz-2

Uz-3

U-z4

Ux-A

Ux-A

U-CU-B

Ux-10

U-Q

U-11

U-1

Uy-C

UP

TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 117
TOTAL NUMBER ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES: 3
TOTAL NUMBER OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING: 36
TOTAL NUMBER OF LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 0
TOTAL NUMBER OF STORAGE LOCKERS: 76

NATURAL FEATURE 

LIM
IT A

S S
TAKED B

Y 

TRCA S
TAFF O

N 

OCTOBER 12TH, 2
018

LONG-TERM STABLE TOP OF BANK LINE

LONG-TERM STABLE 

TOP OF BANK 10M 

SETBACK LINE

10M B
UFFER TO N

ATURAL 

FEATURE LIM
IT A

S S
TAKED 

BY TRCA S
TAFF O

N 

OCTOBER 12TH, 2
018

U
P

D
N

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

PROPERTY LINE

STORAGE

U
P

STORAGE 
LOCKERS 

(14)

ELEVATOR 
LOBBY

STAIR E

STAIR F

U
P

D
N

FFE

STORAGE LOCKERS (41)

BELOW GRADE STAIR 
PRESSURIZATION SHAFT

BELOW GRADE STAIR 
PRESSURIZATION 
SHAFT

U
P

D
N

CONVEX 
MIRROR 

CONVEX 
MIRROR 

CONVEX 
MIRROR 

CONVEX MIRROR 

410

30
0

190

TYP.

300

CONVEX 
MIRROR 

AIR EXHAUST
11 m²
119 ft²

STORAGE
18 m²
199 ft²

AIR INTAKE
10 m²
109 ft²

AIR INTAKE
11 m²
122 ft²

128.00

128.00

AIR EXHAUST
5 m²
59 ft²

6
3
4
5
0

1
2
0
0

1
2
6
2
5

6
2
0
5

75500

Uz-5

ø 2400

T
R

C
A

 L
A

N
D

 C
O

N
V

E
Y

A
N

C
E

 E
X

T
E

N
T

TR
C
A
 L

A
N
D
 C

O
N
V
E
YA

N
C
E
 E

X
TE

N
T

1
9
8
0

S
L

O
P

E
 1

5
%

S
L

O
P

E
 7

.5
%

RAMP UP

RAMP DOWN

STAIR D

BELOW GRADE STAIR 
PRESSURIZATION SHAFT

30
0

6
4
5
0

CONVEX 
MIRROR 

PROPERTY LINE

0.4M ROAD WIDENING 
ALONG MILL ROAD

400

3000

3000

3000 61440

13310

2
4
0
0

STAIR A

128.00

LINE OF PARKING 
BELOW

1190

VEST.
7 m²
79 ft²

1810

2000

2
4
0
9

1
8
0
0

STORAGE
20 m²
211 ft²

Uy-1

R
N

F
P
 B

Y
-L

A
W

 L
IM

IT

R
N

F
P

 B
Y

-L
A

W
 L

IM
IT

N
A

T
U

R
A

L
 F

E
A

T
U

R
E

 

L
IM

IT
 A

S
 S

T
A

K
E

D
 B

Y
 

T
R

C
A

 S
T
A

F
F
 O

N
 

O
C

T
O

B
E

R
 1

2
T
H

, 
2
0
1
8

L
O

N
G

-T
E

R
M

 S
T
A

B
L
E

 

T
O

P
 O

F
 B

A
N

K
 1

0
M

 

S
E

T
B

A
C

K
 L

IN
E

T-E T-G

T-6

T-5

T-2

T-4

U-A

Ux-B

Ux-B

U-10

Uz-C

Ux-C

Ux-C

U-9

Uz-B

U-6

U-7

Uz-A

Uy-B

Uy-A

U-2

U-3

U-4

U-8

U-5

Ux-D

Ux-D

Ux-1

S
L

O
P

E
 7

.5
%

S
L

O
P

E
 1

5
%

6
0
0
0

1
2
6
7
0

6
0
0
0

BOLLARDS, 
TYP.  

CONVEX 
MIRROR 

BOLLARDS

TYP.

5600

R 200

R 221R 220 R 223R 222 R 225R 224 R 227R 226 R 229R 228 R 231R 230 R 233R 232

R 275 R 274R 277 R 276R 279 R 278R 281 R 280R 283 R 282

R 257R 258R 259R 260

R 202

R 203

R 204

R 205

R 206

R 207

R 208

R 209

R 210

R 211

R 212

R 198R 199 R 196R 197 R 194R 195 R 192R 193 R 190R 191

R 263

R 261R 262

R 264

R 265

R 266

R 267

R 268

R 219R 218

R 217

R 201

R 214

R 215

R 213

R 188R 189 R 186R 187 R 184R 185 R 182R 183 R 180R 181 R 178R 179 R 177

R 216

R 236

R 239

R 240

R 237

R 238

R 241

R 234

R 235

R 242

R 243

R 244

R 246

R 247

R 248

R 249

R 250

R 297

R 296

R 295

R 294

R 269

R 284

R 270 R 271 R 272

R 273

R 286 R 288R 287 R 290 R 291 R 293

R 253

R 292

R 251

R 289R 285

R 252

54
37

0

STORAGE LOCKERS (21)
87 m²
932 ft²

5810

6000

5600

200

5
6
0
0

6
0
0
0

5
6
0
0

3
0
0

2
6
0
0

6
0
0
0

5
6
0
0

2
0
0

5600

6150

5600
200

1
3
4
4
0

5
6
0
0

2
0
0

R 254R 255

The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 
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340 MILL ROAD

Etobicoke, ON M9C 4Y9

UNDERGROUND PARKING
LEVEL P3

BMR Title Corp.

16019 PN

A152.S

HT

A152.S SCALE:  1 : 200
Underground Parking Level P31

Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application

2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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U-1a PROP.1200mm x 1200mm STORM CONTROL
MANHOLE CAST INTO P1 LEVEL MH
COVER AS PER OPSD 401.010 TYPE B 
(OPEN)
TOP 138.15
E INV 135.37
S INV 135.42

13.5m - 200mm∅
PVC STM @ 2.0%

22.4m± 200mm∅PVC WM
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16.0m - 250mm∅PVC SAN @2.0%
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TOP 137.23
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EX. N INV 134.26±
EX. S INV 134.26±
W INV 134.38

CONNECT PROPOSED 150∅ PVC WM TO 
EXISTING 300∅ PVC WM WITH TAPPING 
SLEEVE WITH V&B CONNECTION AS PER CITY
STANDARD T-1104.02-3
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OFFLINE JELLYFISH FILTER UNIT MODEL JF6-3-1-40 

1800∅ RIM ELEV. 138.00 c/w BYPASS PIPES
(SEE DETAIL ON DWG SS2) REFER TO MECHANICAL 

DRAWINGS FOR INLET AND OUTLET SIZE/LOCATION. 
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PARKING LEGEND:

PARKING SPACE
R = RESIDENT PARKING
V = VISITOR PARKING
L = LEV PARKING
S = CAR SHARING, CARPOOLING
EV = ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT

PARKING NOTES:

2900

56
00

2600

56
00

TYPICAL ONE SIDE 
OBSTRUCTED

#
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PARALLEL 
PARKING

3400 1500

ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING
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00

VERTICAL
BIKE RACK

EXISTING TO REMAIN

PEDESTRIAN AISLES

1. MINIMUM PARKING SPACE SIZES 
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED): 

- 2600mm WIDE X 5600mm LONG 
(NO SIDES OBSTRUCTED)
- 2900mm WIDE X 5600mm LONG 
(ONE SIDE OBSTRUCTED)
- 3200mm WIDE X 5600mm LONG 
(TWO SIDES OBSTRUCTED

2. MAINTAIN MININUM DRIVE AISLE WIDTH OF 6000mm       
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

3. MAINTAIN MINIMUM HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF 
2100mm THROUGHOUT.

4. ALL SPACES NOT EQUIPED WITH EVSE WILL HAVE 
PROVISIONS FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION. 

PROPERTY LINE

LINE OF UNDERGROUND GARAGE BELOW

NATURAL FEATURES LIMIT LINE

NATURAL FEATURES LIMIT 10M BUFFER 
LINE

LONG-TERM STABLE TOP OF BANK LINE

LONG-TERM STABLE TOP OF BANK 10M 
SETBACK LINE

TRCA LAND CONVEYANCE EXTENT (BLUE) 
AND 100MM OFFSET FENCE (DASHED)

RNFP BY-LAW LIMIT

LINES AND BOUNDARIES LEGEND:

CONVEX 
MIRROR

TWO WAY 
DRIVE AISLE

AMENITY AREA RENOVATIONS

The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 

901 King Street West, Suite 701  Toronto, ON M5V 3H5
t 416 598 1240   www.bdpquadrangle.com

Quadrangle Architects Limited
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discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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330 MILL ROAD

Etobicoke, ON M9C 4Y9

UNDERGROUND PARKING
LEVEL P1

BMR Title Corp.

16019 PN

A154.S

HT

A154.S SCALE:  1 : 200
Underground Parking Level P11

Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application
2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission
2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission

2022-06-24 Issued for Bid

2022-10-25 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission

A. TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 154 (Proposed and Existing)
B. TOTAL NUMBER ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES: 5 (INCLUDED IN ITEM A)
C. TOTAL NUMBER OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING: 37
D. TOTAL NUMBER OF LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 110
E. TOTAL NUMBER OF STORAGE LOCKERS: 0
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TYPE 'G' LOADING ON 0.2M 
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HYDRANT

EXISTING FIRE 
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SIAMESE 
CONNECTION

PROPOSED CANOPY. 
3.35M CLEARANCE 
BELOW 
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TOP OF EXISTING 
BUILDING MAIN 
ROOF
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MECHANICAL PH 
ROOF
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MECHANICAL PH
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NEWSPAPER 
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TO LANDSCAPE 
DWGS

SIAMESE 
CONNECTION 
BELOW. SEE 
GROUND FLOOR 
PLAN

NA
TU

RA
L 

FE
AT

UR
E 

LI
M

IT
 A

S 

ST
AK

ED
 B

Y 
TR

CA
 S

TA
FF

 O
N 

OC
TO

BE
R 

12
TH

, 2
01

8

10
M

 B
UF

FE
R 

TO
 N

AT
UR

AL
 

FE
AT

UR
E 

LI
M

IT
 A

S 
ST

AK
ED

 

BY
 T

RC
A 

ST
AF

F 
ON

 

OC
TO

BE
R 

12
TH

, 2
01

8

EX
IT

3000

3000

3000

6TH FLOOR TERRACE

STAIR 
PRESSURIZATION 
SHAFT BELOW

STAIR 
PRESSURIZATION 
SHAFT BELOW

STAIR 
PRESSURIZATION 
SHAFT BELOW

6TH FLOOR 
TERRACE

0.4M ROAD 
WIDENING 
ALONG 
MILL ROAD

400
TRCA LA

ND C
ONVEYANCE EXTENT

TR
CA

 L
AN

D 
CO

NV
EY

AN
CE

 E
XT

EN
T

TR
CA

 L
AN

D 
CO

NV
EY

AN
CE

 E
XT

EN
T

TR
CA

 L
AN

D 
CO

NV
EY

AN
CE

 E
XT

EN
T

TR
C

A 
LA

N
D

 
C

O
N

VE
YA

N
C

E 
EX

TE
N

T

THE RECONSTRUCTED 
SIDEWALKS ALONG THE 
BURNHAMTHORPE ROAD EAST 
AND MILL ROAD SITE FRONTAGES 
WILL BE BUILT TO CITY 
STANDARDS AND AT NO COST TO 
THE MUNICIPALITY.

CLEAR HEIGHT OF 
COLLECTION 
VEHICLE ACCESS 
DRIVEWAY: MINIMUM 
4.4M THROUGHOUT

GREEN ROOF 
ACCESS HATCH

NOTES:
1. A TRAINED ON-SITE STAFF MEMBER WILL BE AVAILABLE TO MANOEUVRE BINS FOR 
THE COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO ACT AS A FLAGMAN WHEN THE TRUCK IS 
REVERSING. IN THE EVENT THE ON-SITE STAFF IS UNAVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE CITY 
COLLECTION VEHICLE ARRIVES AT THE SITE, THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL LEAVE 
THE SITE AND NOT RETURN UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED COLLECTION DAY.
2. CLEAR HEIGHT OF COLLECTION VEHICLE ACCESS DRIVEWAY: MINIMUM 4.4M 
THROUGHOUT.
3. THE RECONSTRUCTED SIDEWALKS ALONG THE BURNHAMTHORPE ROAD EAST AND 
MILL ROAD SITE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO CITY STANDARDS AND AT NO COST TO 
THE MUNICIPALITY.  TYP WIDTH OF RECONSTRUCTED SIDEWALKS @ 2100MM.
4. REFER TO LANDSCAPE MASTERPLAN FOR INFORMATION ON TREE PROTECTION. 
5. "STAFF HAVE REVIEWED THIS APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT WILL 
COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON COMPLETION. IF 
ANY PARTY, INCLUDING THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT OWNER, SUBMITS AN 
APPLICATION FOR SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL, SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM 
APPROVAL OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION, DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS, 
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES AND ANY 
NECESSARY REVISED PLANS AND STUDIES, MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE CITY AT THE 
SOLE COST TO THAT APPLICANT." 

PROPOSED 
MARKED 
CROSSWALK

PROPOSED 
MARKED 
CROSSWALK

EXISTING 
SURFACE 
VISITOR 
PARKING(2)

PROPOSED HYDRO PAD 
MOUNT TRANSFORMER 

FLASHING BEACON/WARNING 
LIGHTS WILL BE INSTALLED TO 

WARN MOTORISTS EXITING FROM 
THE U/G GARAGE WHEN LOADING 

OPERATION IS OCCURING

FIRE ACCESS ROUTE
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CB2 
TOP=137.55

CB1 
TOP=137.55

AD5 
TOP=137.55

AD6 
TOP=137.90

AD4 
TOP=137.90

AD3 
TOP=137.90

150MM⌀ FIRE

100MM⌀ DOM.

13.9M- 200MM⌀
PVC. STM @ 2.00%

FFE AT GROUND FL +

GROUND FLOOR 
OUTLINE

GROUND FLOOR 
OUTLINE

PROPOSED 
DIRECTIONAL 
SIGN

PROPOSED 
DIRECTIONAL 
SIGN

PROPOSED 
DIRECTIONAL 
SIGN

TACTILE WALKING 
SURFACE 
INDICATOR AT 
DROPPED CURB. 
TYP. THROUGHOUT

OTM RB-51

OTM RB-51

OTM RB-51

OTM RB-51

OTM RB-21

OTM RB-21

OTM RB-19

OTM RA-1

OTM RB-19

CUSTOM FIRE 
ROUTE SIGN

CUSTOM FIRE 
ROUTE SIGN

CUSTOM FIRE 
ROUTE SIGN

OTM RB-21

CUSTOM FIRE 
ROUTE SIGN

OTM RA-1

CUSTOM FIRE 
ROUTE SIGN

OTM RA-2
CUSTOM 
WARNING 
SIGN

STOP BAR

STOP BAR

AREA DRAINS OVER 
BASEMENT TO BE 

CONNECTED TO BUILDING 
THROUGH PLUMBING 
SYSTEM AND WILL BE 

CONNECTED TO STORM 
TANK. REFER TO 

MECHANICAL DRAWINGS 
FOR DETAILS.

EXIT

EXIT
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IT
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COOLING 
TOWER. 
OPEN TO 
BELOW
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RNFP BY-LAW LIMIT

STEPS AND RAILING 
(SEE LANDSCAPE)

138.00

AD7
TOP= 137.70

EXTENT OF 
GARBAGE AREA AT 
GROUND FLOOR

EXTENT OF 
LOADING AREA AT 
GROUND FLOOR

EXTENT OF CACF 
ROOM  AT 
GROUND FLOOR

23100

12810

27140

CONVEX 
MIRROR

STORMWATER 
MANAGEMENT 
TANK FOOTPRINT 
@ P1 LEVEL

PROP.1200mm x 1200mm STORM CONTROL
MANHOLE CAST INTO P1 LEVEL MH
COVER AS PER OPSD 401.010 TYPE B 
(OPEN)
TOP 138.15
E INV 135.37
S INV 135.42

STORMWATER TANK 
ACCESS HATCH AND 
EMERGENCY OVERFLOW 
COVER PER OPSD 401.010 
TYPE 'B' (OPEN) 
RIM ELEV. 138.05

13.5m - 200mm∅
PVC STM @ 2.0%

22.4m± 200mm∅PVC WM

150MM⌀ V&B

16.0m - 250mm∅PVC SAN @2.0%

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING 
ACCESS POINT
TOP=137.68

1.6M - 200MM⌀ PVC. GROUND 
WATER @ 2.00%
SAN CTRL (1.2M X 1.2M)
TOP=137.52

250mm∅ SANITARY CONNECTION
PROP. 1200∅ P.C. MANHOLE
TOP 137.23
T-701.010
EX. N INV 134.26±
EX. S INV 134.26±
W INV 134.38

CONNECT PROPOSED 150∅ PVC WM TO 
EXISTING 300∅ PVC WM WITH TAPPING 
SLEEVE WITH V&B CONNECTION AS PER CITY
STANDARD T-1104.02-3

CONNECT TO EXISTING 450mm 
STORM SEWER PER T-1006.010
EX. INV 134.85
PROPOSED CONNECTION INV 
135.10

PUMP DISCHARGE MANHOLE
(MAX. PUMPING RATE - 60.0 L/s)
1200mm x 1200mm
COVER AS PER OPSD 401.010 TYPE B (OPEN)
TOP 138.15
N INV 135.42
S INV 136.30

200MM⌀ V&B

4x45° VERT BENDS 
UNDER STORM SEWER

STORMWATER QUALITY UNIT AT P1 LEVEL 
OFFLINE JELLYFISH FILTER UNIT MODEL JF6-3-1-40 
1800∅ RIM ELEV. 138.00 c/w BYPASS PIPES
(SEE DETAIL ON DWG SS2) REFER TO MECHANICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR INLET AND OUTLET SIZE/LOCATION. 

EXISTING 
HYDRO POLE 
TO BE 
RELOCATED

TREE PROTECTION 
BARRIER AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

REQUIRED TREE PROTECTION 
ZONE FRO TREES TO BE 
PRESERVED
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PROPERTY LINE

PRIMARY BUILDING 
ENTRANCE

FINISH FLOOR 
ELEVATION

F.F.E.

EXISTING TO REMAIN

SECONDARY ENTRANCE

EXIT

VEHICLE / LOADING 
ENTRANCE / EXIT

FIRE HYDRANT

SIAMESE CONNECTION

MANHOLE COVER

CATCH BASIN

EXISTING LIGHT

AREA DRAIN

SPOT ELEVATION
REFERENCE000.00

LINE OF UNDERGROUND 
GARAGE BELOW

NATURAL FEATURES LIMIT 
LINE

NATURAL FEATURES LIMIT 
10M BUFFER LINE

LONG-TERM STABLE TOP OF 
BANK LINE

LONG-TERM STABLE TOP OF 
BANK 10M SETBACK LINE

TRCA LAND CONVEYANCE 
EXTENT (BLUE) AND 100MM 
OFFSET FENCE (DASHED)

POLE LIGHT 
(REFER TO 
LANDSCAPE) 

BOLLARD LIGHT 
(REFER TO 
LANDSCAPE) 

WALL MOUNTED 
LIGHT

WALL MOUNT SIGN

POST MOUNT SIGN

RNFP BY-LAW LIMIT

CONVEX MIRROR

SITE PLAN LEGEND

AMENITY AREA 
RENOVATIONS

1

A450

1

A400

ELEVATION REFERENCE

BUILDING SECTION REFERENCE

The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 

Extent of existing surface parking to be removed

Extent of existing below grade parking structure to be removed

*Areas within and adjacent to the Proposed Removals to be regraded

Proposed Removals Within Natural Feature Limit

901 King Street West, Suite 701  Toronto, ON M5V 3H5
t 416 598 1240   www.bdpquadrangle.com

Quadrangle Architects Limited

P R O J E C T S C A L E D R A W N R E V I E W E D

I S S U E  R E C O R D

R E V I S I O N  R E C O R D

Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 
responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 113
TOTAL NUMBER ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES: 3
TOTAL NUMBER OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING: 35
TOTAL NUMBER OF LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 20
TOTAL NUMBER OF STORAGE LOCKERS: 41
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40 m²
432 ft²
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119 ft²
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PRESSURIZATION SHAFT
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SHAFT
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R135

LONG-TERM BICYCLE STORAGE (20)
47 m²
502 ft²

PARKING LEGEND:

PARKING SPACE

R = RESIDENT PARKING
V = VISITOR PARKING
L = LEV PARKING
S = CAR SHARING, CARPOOLING
EV = ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT

PARKING NOTES:
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TYPICAL ONE SIDE 
OBSTRUCTED

#

2600

6
7
0
0

PARALLEL 
PARKING

3400 1500

ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING

600

1
2
0
0

VERTICAL
BIKE RACK

EXISTING TO REMAIN

PEDESTRIAN AISLES

1. MINIMUM PARKING SPACE SIZES 
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED): 

- 2600mm WIDE X 5600mm LONG 
(NO SIDES OBSTRUCTED)
- 2900mm WIDE X 5600mm LONG 
(ONE SIDE OBSTRUCTED)
- 3200mm WIDE X 5600mm LONG 
(TWO SIDES OBSTRUCTED

2. MAINTAIN MININUM DRIVE AISLE WIDTH OF 6000mm       
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

3. MAINTAIN MINIMUM HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF 
2100mm THROUGHOUT.

4. ALL SPACES NOT EQUIPED WITH EVSE WILL HAVE 
PROVISIONS FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION. 

CONVEX MIRROR

TWO WAY DRIVE AISLE

PROPERTY LINE

LINE OF UNDERGROUND GARAGE BELOW

NATURAL FEATURES LIMIT LINE

NATURAL FEATURES LIMIT 10M BUFFER 
LINE

LONG-TERM STABLE TOP OF BANK LINE

LONG-TERM STABLE TOP OF BANK 10M 
SETBACK LINE

TRCA LAND CONVEYANCE EXTENT (BLUE) 
AND 100MM OFFSET FENCE (DASHED)

RNFP BY-LAW LIMIT

LINES AND BOUNDARIES LEGEND:

The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 
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Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application

2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application
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on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
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failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
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Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application

2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application
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The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 

901 King Street West, Suite 701  Toronto, ON M5V 3H5

t 416 598 1240   www.bdpquadrangle.com

Quadrangle Architects Limited
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Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 
responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application

2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 

901 King Street West, Suite 701  Toronto, ON M5V 3H5

t 416 598 1240   www.bdpquadrangle.com

Quadrangle Architects Limited
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Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 
responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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Plan of Floor 31

Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application

2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 

901 King Street West, Suite 701  Toronto, ON M5V 3H5

t 416 598 1240   www.bdpquadrangle.com

Quadrangle Architects Limited
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Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 
responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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Plan of Floor 41

Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application

2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 

901 King Street West, Suite 701  Toronto, ON M5V 3H5

t 416 598 1240   www.bdpquadrangle.com

Quadrangle Architects Limited
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Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 
responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 
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A206.S SCALE:  1 : 200
Plan of Floor 61

Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application

2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission

VR 2020 GREEN ROOF SYSTEM BY VITAROOFS
(OR APPROVED ALTERNATE):

-PMRA BUILD UP SYSTEM HEIGHT: 63.5 MM
-WATER RETENTION CAPACITY: 8L/M2 (0.18 GAL/FT2)
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2 BEDROOM UNIT

2 BEDROOM UNIT

2 BEDROOM UNIT

2 BEDROOM UNIT
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OFFICE

ELEVATORS

GARBAGE ROOM

VESTIBULE

OUTDOOR AMENITY
OUTDOOR GYM

90 m2

PRIVATE 
TERRACE

PRIVATE 
PATIOS

LINE OF U/G 
PARKING BELOW

OUTDOOR AMENITY
PET RELIEF AREA

66 m2

EXISTING EXIT 
STAIR TO BE 
DEMOLISHED

EXISTING GARBAGE 
LOADING AND 
FENCED 
ENCLOSURE TO BE 
DEMOLISHED

EXISTING MECHANICAL 
EQUIPMENT

EXISTING EXIT 
STAIR 

EXISTING EXIT 
STAIR TO BE 
DEMOLISHED

2 BEDROOM UNIT

RENTAL OFFICE

OUTDOOR AMENITY
205 m2

PROPOSED 
WALKWAY

2.8M TALL 
WIND SCREEN

2.8M HIGH WIND 
SCREEN

2.8M WIND SCREEN

1D-A
72 m²
772 ft²

1-A
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624 ft²

MOVING 
ROOM

CACF
16 m²
168 ft²

OUTDOOR AMENITY
LAWN
77 m2

LOADING ACCESS

SEATING

LINE OF BUILDING ABV
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PROPOSED SIAMESE 
CONNECTION

PIPE RISERS
= 1m X 1m

FRESH AIR 
SHAFT=1.02M2

FFE
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LOADING ACCESS
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MANAGEMENT 
TANK FOOTPRINT 
@ P1 LEVEL
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T-7
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P-H
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TYPE 'C' 
LOADING ON 
0.2M 
REINFORCED 
CONCRETE. 
MINIMUM 
VERTICAL 
CLEARANCE OF 
3.0M
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00

SECURITY
10 m²
111 ft²

ELEC. CLOSET

137.97

BELOW GRADE 
STAIR 
PRESSURIZATION 
SHAFT

BELOW GRADE 
STAIR 
PRESSURIZATION 
SHAFT

BELOW GRADE 
STAIR 
PRESSURIZATION 
SHAFT
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TERRACE

PRIVATE TERRACE
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PATIOS
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PATIOS
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WHEELING 
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CONVEX 
MIRROR 

PROPOSED NEW PANEL AT 
GROUND FLOOR  
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WIND 
SCREEN
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STAGING PAD ON 
0.2M REINFORCED 
CONCRETE. 
VERTICAL MINIMUM 
CLEARANCE OF 6.1M

NOTE: A TRAINED ON-SITE STAFF MEMBER WILL BE AVAILABLE 
TO MANOEUVRE BINS FOR THE COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO 
ACT AS A FLAGMAN WHEN THE TRUCK IS REVERSING. IN THE 
EVENT THE ON-SITE STAFF IS UNAVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE 
CITY COLLECTION VEHICLE ARRIVES AT THE SITE, THE 
COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL LEAVE THE SITE AND NOT RETURN 
UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED COLLECTION DAY.
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LOADING BAY 
OVERHEAD DOOR. 
MIN WIDTH 4M AND 
CLEAR HEIGHT 4.4M

CLEAR HEIGHT OF 
COLLECTION VEHICLE 
ACCESS DRIVEWAY: 
MINIMUM 4.4M 
THROUGHOUT

CLEAR HEIGHT OF 
COLLECTION VEHICLE 
ACCESS DRIVEWAY: 
MINIMUM 4.4M 
THROUGHOUT

BIN STAGING SHARED 
BETWEEN THE EXISTING AND 
PROPOSED BUILDINGS

PROPOSED 
MARKED 
CROSSWALK

PROPOSED 
MARKED 
CROSSWALK

FLASHING BEACON/WARNING 
LIGHTS WILL BE INSTALLED TO 

WARN MOTORISTS EXITING FROM 
THE U/G GARAGE WHEN LOADING 

OPERATION IS OCCURING

138.05

137.97

A100A.S
1

A100A.S
1

PROPOSED SIDEWALK 
AS PER CITY OF 
TORONTO STANDARD 
T-310.010-2

PROPOSED SIDEWALK 
AS PER CITY OF 
TORONTO STANDARD 
T-310.010-2

PROPOSED SIDEWALK 
AS PER CITY OF 
TORONTO STANDARD 
T-310.010-2

A100A.S
1

URBAN ENTRANCE AS 
PER CITY OF 
TORONTO STANDARD. 
SEE LANDSCAPE 
DRAWING 3/LD1

MODIFIED DRIVEWAY 
AS PER CITY OF 
TORONTO STANDARD 
T-310.050-8 

A100A.S
4

CONCRETE CURB 
AND GUTTER AS 
PER CITY OF 
TORONTO 
STANDARD 
T-600.05-1

A100A.S
5

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 
AS PER CITY OF TORONTO 
STANDARD T-600.05-1. TYP 
THROUGHOUT

A100A.S
5

SLOPE 3.2%

SLOPE 1.7%

SLOPE 1.3%

SLOPE 2.4%
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PAD MOUNT 
TRANSFORMER BY HYDRO
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100
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FIRE ACCESS ROUTE

PROP.1200mm x 1200mm STORM CONTROL
MANHOLE CAST INTO P1 LEVEL MH
COVER AS PER OPSD 401.010 TYPE B 
(OPEN)
TOP 138.15
E INV 135.37
S INV 135.42

STORMWATER TANK 
ACCESS HATCH AND 
EMERGENCY OVERFLOW 
COVER PER OPSD 401.010 
TYPE 'B' (OPEN) 
RIM ELEV. 138.05

13.5m - 200mm∅
PVC STM @ 2.0%

22.4m± 200mm∅PVC WM

150MM⌀ V&B

16.0m - 250mm∅PVC SAN @2.0%

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING 
ACCESS POINT
TOP=137.68
1.6M - 200MM⌀ PVC. GROUND 
WATER @ 2.00%
SAN CTRL (1.2M X 1.2M)
TOP=137.52

250mm∅ SANITARY CONNECTION
PROP. 1200∅ P.C. MANHOLE
TOP 137.23
T-701.010
EX. N INV 134.26±
EX. S INV 134.26±
W INV 134.38

CONNECT PROPOSED 150∅ PVC WM TO 
EXISTING 300∅ PVC WM WITH TAPPING 
SLEEVE WITH V&B CONNECTION AS PER CITY
STANDARD T-1104.02-3

CONNECT TO EXISTING 450mm 
STORM SEWER PER T-1006.010
EX. INV 134.85
PROPOSED CONNECTION INV 
135.10

TACTILE WALKING 
SURFACE 
INDICATOR AT 
DROPPED CURB. 
TYP. THROUGHOUTTACTILE WALKING 

SURFACE 
INDICATOR AT 
DROPPED CURB. 
TYP. THROUGHOUT

OTM RB-51

OTM RB-51

OTM RB-51

OTM RB-19

OTM RA-1

OTM RB-19

CUSTOM FIRE 
ROUTE SIGN

CUSTOM FIRE 
ROUTE SIGN

CUSTOM FIRE 
ROUTE SIGN

OTM RB-21

CUSTOM FIRE 
ROUTE SIGN

OTM RA-1

CUSTOM FIRE 
ROUTE SIGN

OTM RA-2
CUSTOM 
WARNING 
SIGN

STOP BAR

STOP BAR

AREA DRAINS OVER BASEMENT TO 
BE CONNECTED TO BUILDING 

THROUGH PLUMBING SYSTEM AND 
WILL BE CONNECTED TO STORM 
TANK. REFER TO MECHANICAL 

DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.
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32 m²
342 ft²
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OFFICE
17 m²
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PARCEL STOR.
13 m²
139 ft²

MAIL
20 m²
215 ft²51
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1500 x 2500  
CONC. PAD 
FOR GAS 
METER

5442

T-C

T-C

EXISTING GARBAGE 
ROOM AT EXISTING 
BUILDING TO 
REMAIN. WASTE 
BINS WILL BE 
STORED HERE 
BETWEEN 
COLLECTION DAYS
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W
 L

IM
IT
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ACCESS
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ACCESS
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A501
2

PUMP DISCHARGE MANHOLE
(MAX. PUMPING RATE - 60.0 L/s)
1200mm x 1200mm
COVER AS PER OPSD 401.010 TYPE B (OPEN)
TOP 138.15
N INV 135.42
S INV 136.30

200MM⌀ V&B
138.000 138.000 138.000 138.000

138.000

138.000

138.000

138.000

138.000

4x45° VERT BENDS 
UNDER STORM SEWER

STORMWATER QUALITY UNIT AT P1 LEVEL 
OFFLINE JELLYFISH FILTER UNIT MODEL JF6-3-1-40 

1800∅ RIM ELEV. 138.00 c/w BYPASS PIPES
(SEE DETAIL ON DWG SS2) REFER TO MECHANICAL 

DRAWINGS FOR INLET AND OUTLET SIZE/LOCATION. 

CB2 
TOP=137.55
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AD7
TOP= 137.70

1.0%

A6401

PROPOSED WIFI 
LOUNGE
44.2SM

PROPERTY LINE

PRIMARY BUILDING 
ENTRANCE

FINISH FLOOR 
ELEVATION

F.F.E.

EXISTING TO REMAIN

SECONDARY ENTRANCE

EXIT

VEHICLE / LOADING 
ENTRANCE / EXIT

FIRE HYDRANT

SIAMESE CONNECTION

MANHOLE COVER

CATCH BASIN

EXISTING LIGHT

AREA DRAIN

SPOT ELEVATION
REFERENCE000.00

LINE OF UNDERGROUND 
GARAGE BELOW

NATURAL FEATURES LIMIT 
LINE

NATURAL FEATURES LIMIT 
10M BUFFER LINE

LONG-TERM STABLE TOP OF 
BANK LINE

LONG-TERM STABLE TOP OF 
BANK 10M SETBACK LINE

TRCA LAND CONVEYANCE 
EXTENT (BLUE) AND 100MM 
OFFSET FENCE (DASHED)

POLE LIGHT 
(REFER TO 
LANDSCAPE) 

BOLLARD LIGHT 
(REFER TO 
LANDSCAPE) 

WALL MOUNTED 
LIGHT

WALL MOUNT SIGN

POST MOUNT SIGN

RNFP BY-LAW LIMIT

CONVEX MIRROR

SITE PLAN LEGEND

AMENITY AREA 
RENOVATIONS

1

A450

1

A400

ELEVATION REFERENCE

BUILDING SECTION REFERENCE

CUSTOM FIRE 
ROUTE SIGN OTM RA-1

OTM RA-2 WITH YIELD 
TAB AND CUSTOM 

WARNING SIGN

OTM RB-19 OTM RB-51 OTM RB-21

The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 

901 King Street West, Suite 701  Toronto, ON M5V 3H5
t 416 598 1240   www.bdpquadrangle.com

Quadrangle Architects Limited
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Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 
responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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330 MILL ROAD

Etobicoke, ON M9C 4Y9

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

BMR Title Corp.

16019 PN

A201.S

HTA201.S SCALE:  1 : 200
Ground Floor Plan1

Traffic Signs Legend2
A201.S

Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application
2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission
2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission

2022-06-24 Issued for Bid

2022-10-25 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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2-G.2
73 m²
790 ft²

1-J.2
53 m²
568 ft²

1-E.2
51 m²
544 ft²

2-F.2
76 m²
820 ft²

1-F.2
51 m²
548 ft²

3-C.2 (BF)
103 m²
1104 ft²

1-G (BF)
60 m²
651 ft²

3-D.2
98 m²

1060 ft²

1-H.2
51 m²
550 ft²
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EXISTING 19 STOREY APARTMENT BUILDING
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ELEVATION REFERENCE

BUILDING SECTION REFERENCE

The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 

901 King Street West, Suite 701  Toronto, ON M5V 3H5
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discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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340 MILL ROAD

Etobicoke, ON M9C 4Y9

PLAN OF TYPICAL FLOORS 7
TO 19

BMR Title Corp.

16019 PN

A207.S

HT

A207.S SCALE:  1 : 200
Plan of Typical Floors 7 to 191

Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application

2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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EXISTING 19 STOREY APARTMENT BUILDING
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The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 
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used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 
responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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PLAN OF MECHANICAL
PENTHOUSE FLOOR

BMR Title Corp.
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A208.S

HTAs Indicated

A208.S SCALE:  1 : 200
Plan of Mechanical Penthouse Floor1

Date No. Description

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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The Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law, Chapter 658 of the City 
of Toronto Municipal Code regulates the injury and destruction of trees, 
dumping of refuse and changes to grade within protected areas defined in 
Schedule A. 
Under this by-law protected trees may not be removed, injured or 
destroyed, and protected grades may not be altered, without written 
authorisation from Urban Forestry Ravine & Natural Feature Protection, 
on behalf of the General Manager of Parks, Forestry & Recreation. 
Convictions of offences respecting the regulations in the Ravine & 
Natural Feature Protection By-law are subject to fines, and the 
landowner may be ordered by the court to restore the area to the 
satisfaction of the City. A person convicted of an offence under this 
By-law is liable to a minimum fine of $500 and a maximum fine of 
$100,000 for each tree destroyed, a maximum fine of $100,000 for any 
other offence committed under this chapter, and/or a Special fine of 
$100,000. A person convicted of a continuing offence, including 
failure to comply with ravine permit conditions is liable to a 
maximum fine of not more than $10,000 for each day or part of a day 
that the offence continues. RNFP 0608 

Ravine & Natural Feature Protection By-law 
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Etobicoke, ON M9C 4Y9

ROOF PLAN

BMR Title Corp.

16019 PN

A209.S

HT

A209.S SCALE:  1 : 200
Roof Plan1

VR 2020 GREEN ROOF SYSTEM BY VITAROOFS OR 
APPROVED ALTERNATE. 

-PMRA BUILD-UP SYSTEM HEIGHT 63.5MM
-WATER RETENTION CAPACITY 8L/M2 (0.19 GAL/FT2)

Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application

2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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Etobicoke, ON M9C 4Y9

BUILDING SECTIONS

BMR Title Corp.

16019 PN

A451.S

HTAs indicated

A451.S SCALE:  1 : 200
NORTH-SOUTH SECTION1

A451.S SCALE:  1 : 200
EAST-WEST SECTION2

Date No. Description

2019-05-17 Rezoning Application

2020-08-12 Rezoning Application Resubmission

2021-02-01 Site Plan Control Application

2021-12-14 Site Plan Control Application
Resubmission
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